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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S John Avenue, 111 feet +/- S ¢/l Huff Court

(411 John Avenue) *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election District
7" Council District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Daniel and Joyce F. Paugh
Petitioners ¥  Case No. 07-515-A
E 3 : * L - ¥ - sk * E

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Daniel and Joyce F. Paugh. Variance
relief is requested from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open projection (carport) to have a side yard setback of 0 feet in lieu of
the required 6 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
the site plan which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The Petitton was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek
variance relief for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing.
Under the Code, the property in question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property may demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
32-3-303 (a)(2)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
documentation contained within the case file.

Based upon the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested

variance. Relief 1s necessitated given the size of the property, the short driveway, and

\ narrowness of John Avenue. Many cars park along both sides of this narrow residential street.




As shown on the site plan, the Petitioners propose to construct a carport measuring 15 feet x 26
feet to be located on the right side of the home. Access to the carport will utilize the existing
driveway. The carport will provide safe and secure access to vehicles for Mr. Paugh’s father who
1s 82 years old.

There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by
any County reviewing agency and none of the neighbors voiced any objection. The next door
neighbor at 409 John Avenue, submitted a letter in support of the Petitioners’ request. Thus, it
appears that the relief requested can be granted without detrimental impact to adjacent properties
or the surrounding locale.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this & A day of ﬁE&ZOO? that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open projection
(carport) to have a side yard setback of 0 feet in lieu of the required 6 feet be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1} The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period
from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Y

y,

QM AAN, 111
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111

Zoning Commissioner

July 6, 2007

Daniel and Joyce F. Paugh
411 John Avenue

Baltimore MD 21221

RE: Petition For Administrative Variance
Property: 411 John Avenue
Case No. 07-515-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Paugh:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted with a restriction, in accordance with
the attached Order. '

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 410-887-3391.

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

WIW:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenie, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonlie.info




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 41) JoAv AveE

which is presently zoned _ D R &§..S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cc:untfy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | B N ARK [_?) - 1! o 27 ;f
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
MR Doniel Paunch
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
Signature | Signature |
| Mis Jofce ¥ Pousch
Address Telephone No. Name - Type fint

City State N Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: 411 Jokn | AVE -‘UO S74-9137)

Address Telephone No.

M0 md 2122,/
Name - Type or Print City State ip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

- ————r — —— — —— s _— e — i N r— — e
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

| Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
CASE NO. O?" 5/5 ~ A Reviewed By@ Date O35/ 10/ c7

RGP TS FUn P -
REV 10/25/01 - Estimated Posting Date 245 20
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at +’ | o ‘fl,A/ 7"& WA _ —
Address
T =SALle Mo |27
City tate 2 Zjlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

we afe The FiRET House on a Dead end sTeee], The sTreeT 1S
A - _
NHRR-OU STRee | ﬁLLﬂWIFS gﬂ'\l’ ONC CARS TD P&ST oy ‘RT;J‘AC- WDhen 177
Now's ¢ T | - |
S % The chres pge PupKed 0m The sTReeT This dees woT allow

O. Snipw L
Pto 70 EFvTer The STReeT. MNeed To have clocel A cc .
’ T ess

o ! FATheR,
VisiT t R. He has o Handy cap STicKer Awd

£ OfFTend Due T hi g AGe (32)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertisi e and may be required to provide additional information.

o gwdbp Q«Z,/p—-- / éq/t/

Signature

Danjel Pam&k Doy ce P@“‘jl\

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Primt

F-_-_----_-h-'----w—‘--—--...----.._l.--—-—-—--—--1.*-----'--&—----l-ll-d.l---l-—----'l----I-H--.-------'--—---ﬂ-ﬂ-ﬁ-ﬂ--r

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
Vs,
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this g day of /Z/??/ ":’zﬂﬁ7 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in apd fg th?oun foresaidﬁ?y appeared
/ s 7"7 cé, bz _

the Affiant(s) herein, pefsonallyrknown or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01 EE d




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 411 JoAvw AveE ,
which is presently zoned ___ Do §. §

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner({s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counrfy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IRO7Z .3, B - s }aawmlf— o
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
| MR Danicl PauGH

Name - Type or Print Name - Tyie or Print E Q

Signature Signature

- MRS Jofce.. ¥ PouiM
Address Telephone No. Name - Type rint ‘
City State . Zip Code Signature -

Attorney For Petitioner: - 41\ Jokn__Ave 410 $74-9137
ress

Telephone No.

_BalTimope md Z%fd?

Name - Type or Print City State
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone Ng.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County,

this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. _ O7-5(5 -A Reviewed By@_ _Date &4 S (0 07

¥ Wi % JFI#@% 9 PN S, ’
REV 10/25/01 1 PR P Estimated Posting Date 5/ 20/ 07




Afﬁd aVit In axpport of Administrati* Variance

missioner of Baltimore County, as

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Com
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Hi Sohw  Avs

Address

e T2 B

e request for an Administrative

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

That based upon personal knowledge., the following are the facts upon which i/we base th
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

we are The FOST Howse ow  Dead ené sTeeT, The sTaceT
wheat 1Y

' S
A — :
MRRRrowW STReel Allowivyg owlY ONC cAR?P To PasT av AT imc,
N‘ou‘ ) . : — .
S 5 1F The cAhes age PugKed on The sTReeT This dees woT allow

. SNOW - ' T
! Plow To £nTer The STReeT. Need To have a CloserR fccess
o The FrowT ENTRAWCE Fo m¢ FoTrer. He has A Hawd¥¢ cap 5TicKep and

VisiTs awnd STa¥g O0FEFTerd Due To hisS AGe (82)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that ¢ a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertisi e and may be required to provide additional information.

Signatu ﬁ‘% Signature M/

Name - 1ype or Print Name - Type or Pr

.---'-'--#------'--h-ﬁ---d-----llll--I-i------ql----*---d--l---lr--i-l-----_--—---l---F---I---*-m

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
A
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this g day of /‘!%/ ‘;,5,5.-7 , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in apd f/the uniyaforesaid, p ally appeared
i/j / —fﬁ?;? Q"“ IOVC@ 7

14
e AHani(s) herein, pefsonallyknown or satisfagtorily identified to e as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ) ) y
r .rf‘

' -

WIRDLIZ i lhial

LTS Notary Publi |
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This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersig
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ;3 .

l 02'15*8 - ‘h.'-’ }aerm:‘/‘ Ah
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning law for Baitimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

for the property located at 4\l Johkw Ave

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City - State S Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Company

Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code
e —_ — —

A Public Hearing having b:en Ermaﬂy demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Znﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County,
that the subjact matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

this day of ] ,
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

CASE NO.
REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

which is presently zoned DR $.€

ned, legal

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
1s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
MR Doniel PauvcH

Name - Type or Print
Signature ii

MRs Jo¥ce. ¥ Pouci

Name - Type rint
Sighature

411 JokN  Ave 410 $74-9137
Address Telephone No.
) VA & __ 21

ity State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Name
Address Telephone No.
City - State Zip Code

Reviewed By_@? __ Date
Estimated Posting Date 9 2

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County




Afﬁd aVit In S.lpport of Administrati& Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at — +’ f _—) o (f\/l/ 7& VA
ress

T2 22

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We ate The FRET Howse on a Dead end sTeee], The sireed ' S
A o _ |
MRRRowW sTRreel Aallowivy owiY oNC cAR® To Pa<cT oF ATime, Phea ¥

SNows ¥ The caas ace PogKed o The STReel Th-S dees woT allow

O SNMOW ' T
Plow To guwTepr The STReeT. Meed To wave closel

To The FrowT

Rccess

EnNTRAN
VisiT! A wd ANCe FoR mY foTher, He has a HAandy caf sTick
3 NG STAYS OF Tewnd Due To hig AG ( ) .
e. (B2

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thal if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertisi e and may be required to provide additional information.

Signatu Signature

E . P"‘ " I Doy ce P@U‘j L | -

AN | % \
Name - 1ype or Pnnt Name - Type or Pri

q--*---*--ﬂ—--ﬂ—*----..-r------.-.---l----—t-—--q‘----ﬂ—--—--ﬂ--------------—----—--#---F—--i-d—d---ﬂ—ﬂ'---‘

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this & dayof __ [ My 2] before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marylj;i,yd fu/the untraforesaid, personally appeared
%;? T ttah v Y17 B
ffia

the nt(s) herein, pefsonallyknown or sa 'sfactbrily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seai

REV 10/25/01 - E_—
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? Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Buildiog, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenne
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN:; Kristen Matthews  {(410) m—m‘l}
¥ W

Ladies and Gentlemen: M

mshmumwrufymGErmmmﬂmrMMﬂmnmryﬂgﬂs)mmmbylawwere
posted consplcuously on the property located at: —
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VARIANCE T
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o T‘%_.,?";:: s o iy bt 1508 Lesiic Road |
(Addres) S
PUBLIC HEARING ? Dundaik, Maryland 21222
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general
public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of an upcoming zoning
hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a
sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of
general circulation in the County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. However, the
petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. The newspaper will bill the
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted
directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: _{ 2 7 “'5 (9 *A
Petitioner: Dﬁm}m E&”‘SL‘ - _ S

Address or Location: __ “H [ Johyv Ave e —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Dﬁ Mie ! 'Pg,m_g l\ : e —
Address: 4{{ Johkn Ave e
&HLT:@EFRE— . Mmd al22 ! L

i — — P o - p— — el A e J— S

Telephone Number: 410 §724~ 9/37 e




BALTIMORE COUNTYJE@RTMENT OF PERMITS AND
ZONING REVIEW

OPMENT MANAGEMENT -

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number O?-l Y f 5 Addressr L/j/_ Vc?zm /%VP.

Contact Person: :ﬂ v [j ) ./a Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print ﬂurName
Filing Date: 2/ 10/ 07 - Posting Date: 5/ 29707  Closing Date: 6/ ‘fré o7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGI/ICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
gropeﬂy on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
- a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not compiete -on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c}
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order wili be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
pOSteg_ certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07- Address _ LU [ J;A&r A_&

Petitioner's Name _ Dﬁg:f/ oty }LI Telephone O 574 (37

Posting Date: ' Ciosing Date: é / ‘/f_’ 07

Wording for Sign: o Permit oy ﬁ?ﬂp }om ‘eahﬁgﬂ‘ {ﬁﬂr;@arz ! ‘_f'a ‘Eaggg A
:{L[M ( (Cd O #Le, K%uu‘z{—él

siole Lfﬂ_ﬁ@_{ selboack 91&

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and
' Development Managemeni

June 4, 2007

Daniel Paugh

Joyce F. Paugh

411 John Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Paugh:
RE: Case Number: 07-515-A, 411 John Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 10,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the pians that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
U'/. UM‘—OQ-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building .
1T West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 ] Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baitimorecountymd.oov
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 20, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold ¥. Pat’ Keller, 1
Director, Office of Planning

\ - SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case(s) 07-515- Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request. There appears to be a pattern in the subject neighborhood.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
- contact Nkechi Hislop in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. |

Prepared By: é ;23 &@‘ &&A‘Qmﬂh&x _
Division Chief: ‘% M

CM/LL

WADEVREWZAC\?-515.dos
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Patricia Zook - Case 07-515-A (administrative variance)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 6/14/2007 10:02 AM

Subject: Case 07-515-A (administrative variance)

P—— e ——r T T .

Good morning Curtis -
Do you have a copy of Planning's comments that you can e-mail to me?
Thanks.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM

Page 1 of 1

6/14/2007
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Marin O’Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor

State

Admimstr

John D). Porcan, Secretary
Neit 1. Pedersen, Administrator

Maryland Department of Transportation

Ms. Kristen Matthews

Baltimore County Office Of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Date; N\ AN 2 Z'l. Z‘(_go 7

RE:  Baltimore County
tem No. - 5{5 ‘g\

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
- office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 7-5) 5-A,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is

Very;truly yours,

Wb&ﬂ

ASteven D. Foster, Chie

Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - Ww‘rﬁarylandrﬂads.c:{am
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~® —  PBaltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Marvland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 May 24,2007

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: May 21, 2007

5 sis

Ttem Number: 512 through 529 and 522 and 523

————

pursuant to your requesti. the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by - -~
rhis Bureau and the. comments below are applicable and required to "be-. -
-~ corrected .or incorporated.into the final plans for the property. - R "

- - - e

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

P —— —rr— rapf——

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

1__-'(:9 Frnrted on Recycled Paper
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May 10, 2008

I am a homeowner at 409 John Avenue and am neighbors with the Paugh family at 411
John Avenue they have told me of their plans to put a carport on their house I have no

problem with this carport being near my property.

Print Name
TOWRRA R GREEN K
Signature
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 24, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
| | O -
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 28, 2007
Item Nos. 07-500, 512, 513,514,
516,517, 519, 520, 522, 523, 524,525

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File | |
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-05242007 .doc
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